1. Product profile
1.1 General description
NPN Resistor-Equipped Transistor (RET) family in Surface-Mounted Device (SMD)
plastic packages.
1.2 Features and benefits
1.3 Applications
1.4 Quick reference data
PDTC143Z series

R1
R2
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PDTC143ZE SC-75 plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT416
PDTC143ZM SC-101 leadless ultra small plastic package; 3 solder lands;
body 1.0  0.6  0.5 mm
SOT883
PDTC143ZT - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
PDTC143ZU SC-70 plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
PDTC143ZE 38
PDTC143ZM E3
PDTC143ZT *18
PDTC143ZU *54
PDTC143Z_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 8 — 5 December 2011 3 of 17
NXP Semiconductors PDTC143Z series
NPN resistor-equipped transistors; R1 = 4.7 k, R2 = 47 k
5. Limiting values
[1] Device mounted on an FR4 Printed-Circuit Board (PCB), single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard
footprint.